507426723 08/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7473652

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DAVID J. RUTTLEY			06/08/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	DELTID	DELTIDE ENERGY SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	1131 PE	1131 PETERS ROAD		
City:	HARVE	HARVEY		
State/Country:	LOUISIA	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code:	70058	70058		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	: 1	17220257	-	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided j e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3372325006 esse@lambert.net _AW OFFICE OF JESSE D. LAMBER 1018 HARDING STREET, SUITE 111	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided, j e: L L	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3372325006 esse@lambert.net _AW OFFICE OF JESSE D. LAMBER 1018 HARDING STREET, SUITE 111 _AFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70503	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided j e: L NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3372325006 esse@lambert.net _AW OFFICE OF JESSE D. LAMBER 1018 HARDING STREET, SUITE 111 _AFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70503 ABRADO CT MEDUSA CONT	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	l be sent to if provided j e: L NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3372325006 esse@lambert.net LAW OFFICE OF JESSE D. LAMBER 1018 HARDING STREET, SUITE 111 LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70503 ABRADO CT MEDUSA CONT JESSE D. LAMBERT	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided j e: L NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3372325006 esse@lambert.net _AW OFFICE OF JESSE D. LAMBER 1018 HARDING STREET, SUITE 111 _AFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70503 ABRADO CT MEDUSA CONT JESSE D. LAMBERT 	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided j e: L NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3372325006 esse@lambert.net LAW OFFICE OF JESSE D. LAMBER 1018 HARDING STREET, SUITE 111 LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70503 ABRADO CT MEDUSA CONT JESSE D. LAMBERT	ent via US Mail.	

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is between David J. Ruttley, an individual and citizen of the United States of America, having an address at 2708 Pin Oak Drive, Marrero, LA 70072 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and DELTIDE ENERGY SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a business office at 1131 Peters Road, Harvey, Louisiana 70058 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

Assignor has made, alone or with others, at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in at least the patent and patent applications listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "<u>Patent Property</u>"), which is attached hereto.

Assignee desires to acquire the Patent Property.

The parties therefore agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Property, and improvements and discoveries described therein and to any and all other patent applications derived totally or in part from said patent application, be they provisional or non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications and to any and all patents, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions from any of the foregoing applications that are issued, granted, or validated by any patent office, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any regional patent office, and/or any patent office of any country foreign to the United States and to any priority rights available from any of the foregoing and to any rights to collect past damages for infringement from any of the foregoing; and Assignor authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Assignor further agrees to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to it the rights herein conveyed.

The parties have executed this Assignment on the date stated below.

[SIGNATURE PAGE(S) TO FOLLOW]

(Assignor):
By:
Printed Name: Day D. T. Ruffley
State of Louisiana
Parish of Julleroon
ath III
On this day of June 2016, personally appeared before me June of Rutilly known by me
be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that I
executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein recited.
Jas Ramon
NOTARY PUBLIC'S SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME: GOR BOROJEUCC STTYINOTARY 35154
NOTARY ID NO .: 36/34 STATE OF LOUIOFAMA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 62 Life LIFETIME COMMISSION
DELTIDE ENERGYSERVICES, LLC (Assignee):
By: Attained The Antonia and Antonia
Printed Name: Rus T- Carrier V
Title: <u>The cec</u>
State of Cour Clama
Parish of Topharman
ransh or fleptroom
On this Re day of June 2016, before me appeared Rul Thar where to me personally known
On this <u>k</u> day of June 2016, before me appeared <u>mul 1 bar refu</u> to me personally known who, being by me duly sworn (or affirmed) did say that he is <u>preucles</u> <u>ceo</u> of DELTIDE ENERGY
SERVICES, LLC, and after being informed of the contents of the foregoing instrument, he, with full authority
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of DELTIDE ENERGY SERVICES, LLC.
NOTARY PUSILIC'S SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME: NOV SULVENT ATTY/NOTARY 26184
NOTARY ID NO.: <u>36'SU</u> My COMMISSION EXPLOYED STATE OF LOUISIANA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: <u>fc lyfe</u> LIFETIME COMMISSIO EXHIBI'I' A
LIALIDII A

PATENT REEL: 060743 FRAME: 0440

Patent Application No. or Patent No.	Filing Date	Title
62/084,651	11/26/2014	Apparatus and Method for Inner Casing String Window Milling and Outer Casing Cement Sheath Removal
PCT/US2015/062264	11/24/2015	Apparatus and Method for Inner Casing String Window Milling and Outer Casing Cement Sheath Removal
61 62/986950	05/01/2014	Well Bore Casing Cutting Tool With Expandable Cutter Bases and Having Nose Section Cutting Capability
PCT/US2015/028821	05/01/2015	Well Bore Casing Cutting Tool With Expandable Cutter Bases and Having Nose Section Cutting Capability
62/218,953	09/15/2015	Downhole Tubular Milling Apparatus, Especially Suitable for Deployment on Coiled Tubing

527341.1

PATENT REEL: 060743 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 08/08/2022